
Border Ecosse CC The 2014 Grant Construction Knockhill Stages 
Awards

 4th January 2014

Overall
49 Chris Collie / Quintan Milne Mitsubishi Evo 5 40:48 1
3 Stuart Walker / Julie McGuire Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 40:59 2
4 Lee Hastings / Mark McCulloch Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 41:00 3

Class 1
32 Steven Hay / Lewis MacDougall Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 46:03 1 24
24 James Thomson / Alison Woodcock Vauxhall Nova 1395cc 1 46:06 2 25

Class 2
20 Iain Wilson / Keith Fremantle Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 41:42 1 6
16 John Rintoul / Nick Rintoul Skoda Fabia 1600cc 2 42:08 2 7

Class 3
15 Ross Hunter / Gary White Peugeot 205 1999cc 3 41:29 1 4
19 Graeme Schoneville / Michael Hendry Honda Civic 1998cc 3 43:17 2 12

Class 4
9 Gary Adam / Neil Ogilvie Ford Escort Mk2 2400cc 4 41:36 1 5
8 Ross Marshall / Dave Hunter Ford Escort 2500cc 4 42:18 2 8

Class 5
6 Gerry Gaffney / Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 3 1997cc 5 43:17 11 10
7 Stuart Paterson / Allan William Paterson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 43:39 14 11

1st Lady Driver
No Entries

1st Lady Co-Driver
3 Julie McGuire Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 40:59 8 2

1st BECC Crew
3 Stuart Walker / Julie McGuire Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 40:59 8 2

Results by Raymond Mann at 16:30 on 4th January 2014



Border Ecosse CC The 2014 Grant Construction 
Knockhill Stages Overall Results Final at 16:15

 4th  January 2014

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

49 Chris Collie / Quintan Milne Mitsubishi Evo 5 3:37 3:31 6:28 6:36 6:44 6:33 3:41 3:38 40:48 1 7

3 Stuart Walker / Julie McGuire Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 3:36 3:39 6:43 6:32 6:39 6:33 3:40 3:37 40:59 2 8

4 Lee Hastings / Mark McCulloch Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 3:57 3:33 6:33 6:36 6:35 6:33 3:38 3:35 41:00 3 9

15 Ross Hunter / Gary White Peugeot 205 1999cc 3 3:45 3:38 6:44 6:41 6:41 6:43 3:39 3:38 41:29 4 1

9 Gary Adam / Neil Ogilvie Ford Escort Mk2 2400cc 4 3:45 3:40 6:36 6:37 6:49 6:43 3:44 3:42 41:36 5 1

20 Iain Wilson / Keith Fremantle Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 3:42 3:38 6:39 6:46 6:42 6:37 3:48 3:50 41:42 6 1

16 John Rintoul / Nick Rintoul Skoda Fabia 1600cc 2 3:49 3:41 6:45 6:48 6:44 6:43 3:49 3:49 42:08 7 2

8 Ross Marshall / Dave Hunter Ford Escort 2500cc 4 4:15 3:37 6:38 6:56 6:46 6:46 3:41 3:39 42:18 8 2

21 Des Campbell / Neil Clark Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 3:51 3:46 6:43 6:52 7:00 6:54 3:50 3:51 42:47 9 3

50 Keith Robathan / Pete Carstairs Ford Escort 4 3:57 3:46 6:54 7:09 6:54 6:43 3:50 3:48 43:01 10 3

6 Gerry Gaffney / Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 3 1997cc 5 3:46 3:34 6:40 7:07 7:08 6:52 4:24 3:46 43:17 11 10

19 Graeme Schoneville / Michael Hendry Honda Civic 1998cc 3 3:49 4:06 6:54 6:55 7:11 6:48 3:45 3:49 43:17 12 2

18 Sean Robson / Josh Davison Ford Fiesta ST 1998cc 3 3:46 3:44 6:47 7:03 6:54 6:41 3:41 4:51 43:27 13 3

7 Stuart Paterson / Allan William Paterson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 4:00 3:56 6:53 7:04 7:11 6:54 3:52 3:49 43:39 14 11

29 Paul Ballantyne / Graham Bruce Renault Clio Sport 1998cc 3 3:54 3:49 7:05 7:06 7:09 6:58 3:52 3:49 43:42 15 4

10 Hamish Kinloch / James Haugh Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 3:52 3:43 6:53 7:10 7:11 7:10 3:58 3:58 43:55 16 5

23 Euan MacKay / Andrew Falconer Peugeot 106 1598cc 2 4:02 3:54 7:08 7:06 7:07 7:03 3:55 3:56 44:11 17 4

31 Guy Halley / William Halley Ford Escort RS 1600 BDV 1600cc 2 4:05 3:59 7:11 7:09 7:13 7:01 3:57 3:55 44:30 18 5

36 Graeme Rintoul / Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 2000cc 3 4:02 3:55 7:09 7:27 7:14 7:12 3:58 3:57 44:54 19 6

17 Gareth White / Jack Morton Citroen C2 R2 Max 1596cc 2 3:46 3:37 6:39 6:44 10:00 6:47 3:41 3:42 44:56 20 6

30 Craig Gibson / Chris Lees Ford Escort Mk1 1998cc 3 4:05 3:57 7:18 7:33 7:20 7:16 4:01 4:01 45:31 21 7

42 Gordon Halley / Jeff Horne Ford Escort 1988cc 3 4:06 4:00 7:21 7:20 7:32 7:11 4:01 4:00 45:31 22 8

37 Dave Retson / Scott Murray Honda Type R 2000cc 3 4:17 4:03 7:24 7:29 7:30 7:24 3:56 3:56 45:59 23 9

32 Steven Hay / Lewis MacDougall Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 4:08 3:57 7:05 7:33 7:35 7:25 4:11 4:09 46:03 24 1

24 James Thomson / Alison Woodcock Vauxhall Nova 1395cc 1 4:02 5:40 7:07 7:12 7:12 7:01 3:57 3:55 46:06 25 2

14 Ian Forgan / Kathryn Forgan Ford KA 1998cc 4 3:48 3:44 6:50 10:00 7:12 7:02 3:48 3:49 46:13 26 4

27 Ken Wood / Michael Cruickshank Triumph Dolomite Sprint 2497cc 4 4:43 4:09 7:22 7:27 7:26 7:13 4:02 4:01 46:23 27 5

45 Ian Archer / Stephen Marshall Ford Escort MK2 1998cc 3 4:12 3:54 7:20 8:04 7:41 7:51 4:12 4:14 47:28 28 10

44 Keith Meins / Graeme Meins Proton Satria 1834cc 3 4:39 4:24 7:59 7:56 7:52 7:39 4:24 4:23 49:16 29 11

41 Fergus Gray / James McDiarmid Peugeot 206 Gti 1997cc 3 4:17 4:13 7:40 10:00 7:32 7:25 4:11 4:09 49:27 30 12

38 Gregg Lithgow / Gordon Clark Talbot Sunbeam 1998cc 3 4:17 4:14 7:41 8:30 8:01 7:48 4:25 4:36 49:32 31 13

33 Tommy Heard / Amanda Burney Volvo S70 T5 2cc 4 4:24 4:12 7:52 9:19 8:02 7:51 4:24 4:28 50:32 32 6

39 Ross Carbry / Kyle Livingstone Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 4:23 4:24 7:54 8:54 8:04 8:00 4:33 4:42 50:54 33 3

48 Iain Miller / Gary Mcdonald Peugeot 106 1360cc 1 4:56 4:29 7:59 9:55 8:18 7:49 4:23 4:20 52:09 34 4

2 Ian Paterson / Paul Whyte Subaru N10 1995cc 5 4:07 3:39 6:48 Gbox F/F

5 James Gibb / Billy Gower Mitsubishi Evo 9 1998cc 5 3:50 3:43 Drive F/F

11 John Marshall / Scott Crawford Ford Escort 1998cc 3 4:02 3:49 7:09 F/F

12 Tony Thompson / Paul Hudson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 4:01 3:53 7:11 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 16:30 on 4th January 2014
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Border Ecosse CC The 2014 Grant Construction 
Knockhill Stages Overall Results Final at 16:15

 4th  January 2014

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

25 Craig Callander / Chris Robertson Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 4:19 4:06 7:18 F/F

26 Russell Mann / Dan Forsyth Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 3:55 4:36 F/F

34 Blair Brown / Ashleigh Morris Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI 1580cc 2 4:25 4:18 7:36 7:58 7:45 7:41 F/F

35 Darren Christie / Jodi Devine Peugeot 306 S16 1998cc 3 4:24 4:18 8:01 8:29 8:12 8:00 engine 5:47 F/F

40 Peter Mosgrove / Shug Mcintosh Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 F/F

43 Stuart Morrison / James Ralph Talbot Sunbeam TI 1600cc 2 5:03 4:22 10:00 8:40 8:13 F/F

47 Stewart Pitcaithly / David Findlay Ford Escort Mk 2 1599cc 2 4:36 6:08 cyl head F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 16:30 on 4th January 2014
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Border Ecosse CC The 2014 Grant Construction 
Knockhill Stages Class Results Final at 16:15

 4th  January 2014

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

32 Steven Hay / Lewis MacDougall Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 4:08 3:57 7:05 7:33 7:35 7:25 4:11 4:09 46:03 24 1

24 James Thomson / Alison Woodcock Vauxhall Nova 1395cc 1 4:02 5:40 7:07 7:12 7:12 7:01 3:57 3:55 46:06 25 2

39 Ross Carbry / Kyle Livingstone Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 4:23 4:24 7:54 8:54 8:04 8:00 4:33 4:42 50:54 33 3

48 Iain Miller / Gary Mcdonald Peugeot 106 1360cc 1 4:56 4:29 7:59 9:55 8:18 7:49 4:23 4:20 52:09 34 4

20 Iain Wilson / Keith Fremantle Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 3:42 3:38 6:39 6:46 6:42 6:37 3:48 3:50 41:42 6 1

16 John Rintoul / Nick Rintoul Skoda Fabia 1600cc 2 3:49 3:41 6:45 6:48 6:44 6:43 3:49 3:49 42:08 7 2

21 Des Campbell / Neil Clark Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 3:51 3:46 6:43 6:52 7:00 6:54 3:50 3:51 42:47 9 3

23 Euan MacKay / Andrew Falconer Peugeot 106 1598cc 2 4:02 3:54 7:08 7:06 7:07 7:03 3:55 3:56 44:11 17 4

31 Guy Halley / William Halley Ford Escort RS 1600 BDV 1600cc 2 4:05 3:59 7:11 7:09 7:13 7:01 3:57 3:55 44:30 18 5

17 Gareth White / Jack Morton Citroen C2 R2 Max 1596cc 2 3:46 3:37 6:39 6:44 10:00 6:47 3:41 3:42 44:56 20 6

34 Blair Brown / Ashleigh Morris Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI 1580cc 2 4:25 4:18 7:36 7:58 7:45 7:41 F/F

43 Stuart Morrison / James Ralph Talbot Sunbeam TI 1600cc 2 5:03 4:22 10:00 8:40 8:13 F/F

47 Stewart Pitcaithly / David Findlay Ford Escort Mk 2 1599cc 2 4:36 6:08 cyl head F/F

15 Ross Hunter / Gary White Peugeot 205 1999cc 3 3:45 3:38 6:44 6:41 6:41 6:43 3:39 3:38 41:29 4 1

19 Graeme Schoneville / Michael Hendry Honda Civic 1998cc 3 3:49 4:06 6:54 6:55 7:11 6:48 3:45 3:49 43:17 12 2

18 Sean Robson / Josh Davison Ford Fiesta ST 1998cc 3 3:46 3:44 6:47 7:03 6:54 6:41 3:41 4:51 43:27 13 3

29 Paul Ballantyne / Graham Bruce Renault Clio Sport 1998cc 3 3:54 3:49 7:05 7:06 7:09 6:58 3:52 3:49 43:42 15 4

10 Hamish Kinloch / James Haugh Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 3:52 3:43 6:53 7:10 7:11 7:10 3:58 3:58 43:55 16 5

36 Graeme Rintoul / Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 2000cc 3 4:02 3:55 7:09 7:27 7:14 7:12 3:58 3:57 44:54 19 6

30 Craig Gibson / Chris Lees Ford Escort Mk1 1998cc 3 4:05 3:57 7:18 7:33 7:20 7:16 4:01 4:01 45:31 21 7

42 Gordon Halley / Jeff Horne Ford Escort 1988cc 3 4:06 4:00 7:21 7:20 7:32 7:11 4:01 4:00 45:31 22 8

37 Dave Retson / Scott Murray Honda Type R 2000cc 3 4:17 4:03 7:24 7:29 7:30 7:24 3:56 3:56 45:59 23 9

45 Ian Archer / Stephen Marshall Ford Escort MK2 1998cc 3 4:12 3:54 7:20 8:04 7:41 7:51 4:12 4:14 47:28 28 10

44 Keith Meins / Graeme Meins Proton Satria 1834cc 3 4:39 4:24 7:59 7:56 7:52 7:39 4:24 4:23 49:16 29 11

41 Fergus Gray / James McDiarmid Peugeot 206 Gti 1997cc 3 4:17 4:13 7:40 10:00 7:32 7:25 4:11 4:09 49:27 30 12

38 Gregg Lithgow / Gordon Clark Talbot Sunbeam 1998cc 3 4:17 4:14 7:41 8:30 8:01 7:48 4:25 4:36 49:32 31 13

11 John Marshall / Scott Crawford Ford Escort 1998cc 3 4:02 3:49 7:09 F/F

35 Darren Christie / Jodi Devine Peugeot 306 S16 1998cc 3 4:24 4:18 8:01 8:29 8:12 8:00 engine 5:47 F/F

9 Gary Adam / Neil Ogilvie Ford Escort Mk2 2400cc 4 3:45 3:40 6:36 6:37 6:49 6:43 3:44 3:42 41:36 5 1

8 Ross Marshall / Dave Hunter Ford Escort 2500cc 4 4:15 3:37 6:38 6:56 6:46 6:46 3:41 3:39 42:18 8 2

50 Keith Robathan / Pete Carstairs Ford Escort 4 3:57 3:46 6:54 7:09 6:54 6:43 3:50 3:48 43:01 10 3

14 Ian Forgan / Kathryn Forgan Ford KA 1998cc 4 3:48 3:44 6:50 10:00 7:12 7:02 3:48 3:49 46:13 26 4

27 Ken Wood / Michael Cruickshank Triumph Dolomite Sprint 2497cc 4 4:43 4:09 7:22 7:27 7:26 7:13 4:02 4:01 46:23 27 5

33 Tommy Heard / Amanda Burney Volvo S70 T5 2cc 4 4:24 4:12 7:52 9:19 8:02 7:51 4:24 4:28 50:32 32 6

49 Chris Collie / Quintan Milne Mitsubishi Evo 5 3:37 3:31 6:28 6:36 6:44 6:33 3:41 3:38 40:48 1 7

3 Stuart Walker / Julie McGuire Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 3:36 3:39 6:43 6:32 6:39 6:33 3:40 3:37 40:59 2 8

4 Lee Hastings / Mark McCulloch Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 3:57 3:33 6:33 6:36 6:35 6:33 3:38 3:35 41:00 3 9

6 Gerry Gaffney / Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 3 1997cc 5 3:46 3:34 6:40 7:07 7:08 6:52 4:24 3:46 43:17 11 10

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 16:30 on 4th January 2014
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Border Ecosse CC The 2014 Grant Construction 
Knockhill Stages Class Results Final at 16:15

 4th  January 2014

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

7 Stuart Paterson / Allan William Paterson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 4:00 3:56 6:53 7:04 7:11 6:54 3:52 3:49 43:39 14 11

2 Ian Paterson / Paul Whyte Subaru N10 1995cc 5 4:07 3:39 6:48 Gbox F/F

5 James Gibb / Billy Gower Mitsubishi Evo 9 1998cc 5 3:50 3:43 Drive F/F

12 Tony Thompson / Paul Hudson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 4:01 3:53 7:11 F/F

25 Craig Callander / Chris Robertson Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 4:19 4:06 7:18 F/F

26 Russell Mann / Dan Forsyth Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 3:55 4:36 F/F

40 Peter Mosgrove / Shug Mcintosh Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 16:30 on 4th January 2014
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Border Ecosse CC The 2014 Grant Construction Knockhill Stages 
 Fastest on Stage

 4th January 2014

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8

1 3 3:36 49 3:31 49 6:28 3 6:32 4 6:35 4 6:33 4 3:38 4 3:35
2 49 3:37 4 3:33 4 6:33 4 6:36 3 6:39 3 6:33 15 3:39 3 3:37
3 20 3:42 6 3:34 9 6:36 49 6:36 15 6:41 49 6:33 3 3:40 15 3:38
4 15 3:45 17 3:37 8 6:38 9 6:37 20 6:42 20 6:37 49 3:41 49 3:38
5 9 3:45 8 3:37 17 6:39 15 6:41 49 6:44 18 6:41 18 3:41 8 3:39
6 6 3:46 20 3:38 20 6:39 17 6:44 16 6:44 15 6:43 17 3:41 9 3:42
7 17 3:46 15 3:38 6 6:40 20 6:46 8 6:46 16 6:43 8 3:41 17 3:42
8 18 3:46 3 3:39 21 6:43 16 6:48 9 6:49 9 6:43 9 3:44 6 3:46
9 14 3:48 2 3:39 3 6:43 21 6:52 18 6:54 50 6:43 19 3:45 50 3:48

10 16 3:49 9 3:40 15 6:44 19 6:55 50 6:54 8 6:46 20 3:48 19 3:49
11 19 3:49 16 3:41 16 6:45 8 6:56 21 7:00 17 6:47 14 3:48 14 3:49
12 5 3:50 5 3:43 18 6:47 18 7:03 23 7:07 19 6:48 16 3:49 16 3:49
13 21 3:51 10 3:43 2 6:48 7 7:04 6 7:08 6 6:52 50 3:50 7 3:49
14 10 3:52 18 3:44 14 6:50 29 7:06 29 7:09 7 6:54 21 3:50 29 3:49
15 29 3:54 14 3:44 10 6:53 23 7:06 19 7:11 21 6:54 7 3:52 20 3:50
16 26 3:55 21 3:46 7 6:53 6 7:07 7 7:11 29 6:58 29 3:52 21 3:51
17 50 3:57 50 3:46 50 6:54 50 7:09 10 7:11 31 7:01 23 3:55 24 3:55
18 4 3:57 29 3:49 19 6:54 31 7:09 24 7:12 24 7:01 37 3:56 31 3:55
19 7 4:00 11 3:49 29 7:05 10 7:10 14 7:12 14 7:02 24 3:57 23 3:56
20 12 4:01 12 3:53 32 7:05 24 7:12 31 7:13 23 7:03 31 3:57 37 3:56
21 11 4:02 23 3:54 24 7:07 42 7:20 36 7:14 10 7:10 10 3:58 36 3:57
22 23 4:02 45 3:54 23 7:08 27 7:27 30 7:20 42 7:11 36 3:58 10 3:58
23 24 4:02 36 3:55 36 7:09 36 7:27 27 7:26 36 7:12 42 4:01 42 4:00
24 36 4:02 7 3:56 11 7:09 37 7:29 37 7:30 27 7:13 30 4:01 27 4:01
25 31 4:05 30 3:57 12 7:11 32 7:33 41 7:32 30 7:16 27 4:02 30 4:01
26 30 4:05 32 3:57 31 7:11 30 7:33 42 7:32 37 7:24 41 4:11 41 4:09
27 42 4:06 31 3:59 25 7:18 44 7:56 32 7:35 41 7:25 32 4:11 32 4:09
28 2 4:07 42 4:00 30 7:18 34 7:58 45 7:41 32 7:25 45 4:12 45 4:14
29 32 4:08 37 4:03 45 7:20 45 8:04 34 7:45 44 7:39 48 4:23 48 4:20
30 45 4:12 19 4:06 42 7:21 35 8:29 44 7:52 34 7:41 6 4:24 44 4:23
31 8 4:15 25 4:06 27 7:22 38 8:30 38 8:01 38 7:48 44 4:24 33 4:28
32 37 4:17 27 4:09 37 7:24 43 8:40 33 8:02 48 7:49 33 4:24 38 4:36
33 41 4:17 33 4:12 34 7:36 39 8:54 39 8:04 45 7:51 38 4:25 39 4:42
34 38 4:17 41 4:13 41 7:40 33 9:19 35 8:12 33 7:51 39 4:33 18 4:51
35 25 4:19 38 4:14 38 7:41 48 9:55 43 8:13 39 8:00 35 5:47
36 39 4:23 35 4:18 33 7:52 14 10:00 48 8:18 35 8:00
37 33 4:24 34 4:18 39 7:54 41 10:00 17 10:00
38 35 4:24 43 4:22 48 7:59
39 34 4:25 44 4:24 44 7:59
40 47 4:36 39 4:24 35 8:01
41 44 4:39 48 4:29 43 10:00
42 27 4:43 26 4:36
43 48 4:56 24 5:40
44 43 5:03 47 6:08


